
kW Cul. kW Cul.

74 1 SunStarter Solar XC LLC Lankershim Solar North Hollywood 91605 Solar PV Large 400.0 0 400.0 400

1 2 Oakdale Ventures  LLC 19821 W Nordhoff Place Chatsworth 91311 Solar PV Large 756.4 0 756.4 1156.4

2 3 Oakdale Ventures  LLC 19841 W Nordhoff Place Chatsworth 91311 Solar PV Large 634.2 0 634.2 1790.6

94 4 OM Solar LLC OM Solar 10 Sunland 91040 Solar PV Large 1000.0 0 1000.0 2790.6

87 5 PLH LLC Lakeview Solar I Lakeview Terrace 91342 Solar PV Large 1500.0 0 1500.0 4290.6

56 6 Joseph Zacher Zacher Solar Farm Harbor City 90710 Solar PV Large 621.2 0 621.2 4911.8

9 7 SunRay Power LLC 970 Francisco Torrance 90502 Solar PV Large 700.0 0 700.0 5611.8

73 8 SunStarter Solar LX LLC McFarland Solar Wilmington 90774 Solar PV Large 400.0 0 400.0 6011.8

84 9 Extra Space Management Inc 1122-11423 Vanowen North Hollywood 91605 Solar PV Large 250.6 0 250.6 6262.35

17 10 Broadstreet Energy Corp La Tuna Canyon Sun Valley 91352 Solar PV Large 987.7 0 987.7 7250.05

5 11 Forever 21 Retail, Inc. Forever 21 Retail, Inc. Los Angeles 90031 Solar PV Large 2999.2 0 2999.2 10249.25

49 12 20001 Prairie, LLC Prairie Solar I Chatsworth 91311 Solar PV Large 390.0 0 390.0 10639.25

29 13 Sun Energy Partners III, LLC Lewis Business Center - Solar I - 50 Van Nuys 91406 Solar PV Large 480.0 0 480.0 11119.25

58 14 Lazben Investment Co 2565 Benedict Canyon Los Angeles 90210 Solar PV Large 1000.0 0 1000.0 12119.25
32 15 LA County Metropolitan Transp LA Metro Division 13, Bus Operation Los Angeles 90012 Solar PV Large 350.0 0 350.0 12469.25

101 16 OM Solar LLC OM Solar 9 Sunland 91040 Solar PV Large 1000.0 0 1000.0 13469.25

93 17 OM Solar LLC OM Solar 8 Sunland 91040 Solar PV Large 1000.0 0 1000.0 14469.25

12 18 Heizenberg Solar LLC Capelin Distribution Center Torrance 90501 Solar PV Large 993.6 0 993.6 15462.85

33 19 Central Plaza Central Plaza Solar Los Angeles 90010 Solar PV Large 800.0 0 800.0 16262.85

105 20 Alderwood Properties LP Van Nuys & Roscoe Panorama City 91402 Solar PV Large 309.4 0 309.4 16572.219

52 21 MM Lopez Energy LLC MM Lopez Energy LLC Lake View Terrace 91342 Biogas Large 2950.0 0 2950.0 19522.219

77 22 SunStarter Solar XXII LLC SunStarter Solar CX VI Los Angeles 90023 Solar PV Large 300.0 0 300.0 19822.219

98 23 OM Solar LLC OM Solar 13 Sunland 91040 Solar PV Large 1520.0 0 1520.0 21342.219

11 24 SunRay Power LLC 990 Francisco Torrance 90502 Solar PV Large 295.0 0 295.0 21637.219

63 25 SunStarter Solar XXXIII LLC Bellaire Solar North Hollywood 91605 Solar PV Large 600.0 0 600.0 22237.219

3 26 20600 Capital LLC 9340 Penfield Chatsworth 91311 Solar PV Large 475.5 0 475.5 22712.719

108 27 Winterberry Properties LP Laurel Canyon & Rinaldi Center Los Angeles 91345 Solar PV Large 916.1 0 916.1 23628.773

34 28 5161 Lankershim, LLC Lankershim Solar II San Fernando 91601 Solar PV Large 400.0 0 400.0 24028.773

89 29 PLH LLC Chatsworth Solar Chatsworth 91311 Solar PV Large 3000.0 0 3000.0 27028.773

57 30 Lazben Investment Co 2555 Benedict Canyon Los Angeles 90210 Solar PV Large 1000.0 0 1000.0 28028.773

8 31 Cathay LA Inc. Cathay LA - Solar Project Los Angeles 90012 Solar PV Large 442.9 0 442.9 28471.633

83 32 Extra Space Management Inc 1057-2904 Casitas Ave Los Angeles 90039 Solar PV Large 250.6 0 250.6 28722.183

37 33 3575 Cahuenga LP Cahuenga Solar Los Angeles 90068 Solar PV Large 190.0 0 190.0 28912.183

4 34 MKM Penfield LLC 9330 N Winnetka Chatsworth 91311 Solar PV Large 258.6 0 258.6 29170.783

110 35 Greenbay Properties & Young R Woodman & Nordhoff Center Arleta 91331 Solar PV Large 642.8 0 642.8 29813.628

88 36 PLH LLC Lakeview Solar II Lakeview Terrace 91342 Solar PV Large 3000.0 0 3000.0 32813.628

99 37 OM Solar LLC OM Solar 12 Sunland 91040 Solar PV Large 2000.0 0 2000.0 34813.628

71 38 CFW Solar X LLC Vaughn Solar San Fernando 91340 Solar PV Large 1500.0 0 1500.0 36313.628

100 39 OM Solar LLC OM Solar 11 Sunland 91040 Solar PV Large 1000.0 0 1000.0 37313.628

97 40 OM Solar LLC OM Solar 14 Sun Valley 91352 Solar PV Large 3000.0 0 3000.0 40313.628

10 41 SunRay Power LLC 950 Francisco Torrance 90502 Solar PV Large 410.0 0 410.0 40723.628

102 42 Stor It All Self Storage, LLC Los Feliz Place Los Angeles 90039 Solar PV Large 870.0 0 870.0 41593.628

13 43 Heizenberg Solar LLC Van Nuys Air 4 Van Nuys 91406 Solar PV Large 303.6 0 303.6 41897.228

96 44 OM Solar LLC OM Solar 15 Sylmar 91342 Solar PV Large 1520.0 0 1520.0 43417.228

91 45 OM Solar LLC OM Solar 21 Sylmar 91342 Solar PV Large 3000.0 0 3000.0 46417.228

35 46 Jamison California Market Cent CMC Solar Los Angeles 90015 Solar PV Large 300.0 0 300.0 46717.228

79 47 SunStarter Solar XC LLC Pierce Solar Los Angeles 91331 Solar PV Large 800.0 0 800.0 47517.228

92 48 OM Solar LLC OM Solar 20 Sylmar 91342 Solar PV Large 3000.0 0 3000.0 50517.228

55 49 Nautilius Solar Energy, LLC Mason Avenue Distribution Center Chatsworth 91311 Solar PV Large 1700.0 0 1700.0 52217.228

86 50 Ecos Energy LLC Cascades Solar Los Angeles 92342 Solar PV Large 3000.0 0 3000.0 55217.228

54 51 Heizenberg Solar LLC Van Nuys Air 3 Van Nuys 91406 Solar PV Large 666.0 0 666.0 55883.228

64 52 SunStarter Solar XXXIV LLC Penrose Solar Sun Valley 91352 Solar PV Large 900.0 0 900.0 56783.228

109 53 Bailey Prop. LP Van Nuys & Woodman Center Arleta 91331 Solar PV Large 297.3 0 297.3 57080.544

103 54 Josef Rabinovitz/RFT Plummer Chatsworth 91311 Solar PV Large 422.7 0 422.7 57503.244

53 55 Heizenberg Solar LLC LAX Logistics Center 1 Building 1 &2 Los Angeles 90045 Solar PV Large 833.0 0 833.0 58336.244

66 56 SunStarter Solar XXXVII LLC 1SF Solar Los Angeles 90013 Solar PV Large 250.0 0 250.0 58586.244

14 57 Eurostar Headquarters Photovoltaic Los Angeles 90061 Solar PV Large 266.0 0 266.0 58852.244

75 58 SunStarter Solar XL LLC Plummer Solar Chatsworth 91311 Solar PV Large 999.0 0 999.0 59851.244

95 59 OM Solar LLC OM Solar 16 Sylmar 91342 Solar PV Large 1000.0 0 1000.0 60851.244

31 60 California PV Energy LLC California PV Energy LLC at 1580 F Torrance 90501 Solar PV Large 750.0 0 750.0 61601.244

76 61 SunStarter Solar XC LLC Sherman Solar I North Hollywood 91605 Solar PV Large 999.0 0 999.0 62600.244

90 62 OM Solar LLC OM Solar 19 Sylmar 91342 Solar PV Large 3000.0 0 3000.0 65600.244

30 63 Sun Energy Partners III, LLC Lewis Business Center - Solar I - 50 Van Nuys 91406 Solar PV Large 480.0 0 480.0 66080.244

78 64 SunStarter Solar XXII LLC SunStarter Solar CX VI Encino 91316 Solar PV Large 300.0 0 300.0 66380.244

16 1 Invesper Management LLC WH - Edgemont Los Angeles 90027 Solar PV Small 80.0 80.0 80 66380.244

15 2 Harbor Rose Lodge Solar San Pedro San Pedro 90731 Solar PV Small 30.0 30.0 110 66380.244

19 3 Broadstreet Energy Corp 7725 Laurel Canyon North Hollywood 91605 Solar PV Small 92.2 92.2 202.22 66380.244

36 4 520 Lafayette Park, LLC Lafayette Park Solar Los Angeles 90057 Solar PV Small 110.0 110.0 312.22 66380.244

26 5 Broadstreet Energy Corp 17463 Vanowen Van Nuys 91406 Solar PV Small 53.6 53.6 365.77 66380.244

48 6 2140 Lake, LLC Lake Solar Los Angeles 90006 Solar PV Small 70.0 70.0 435.77 66380.244

20 7 Broadstreet Energy Corp 6935 Hinds North Hollywood 91605 Solar PV Small 66.3 66.3 502.07 66380.244

67 8 SunStarter Solar XXXV LLC Fleetwood Solar Sun Valley 91352 Solar PV Small 100.0 100.0 602.07 66380.244

45 9 2024 Wesix, LLC Wesix Solar I Los Angeles 90057 Solar PV Small 130.0 130.0 732.07 66380.244

50 10 4201 Wilshire, LLC Wilshire Solar II Los Angeles 90010 Solar PV Small 100.0 100.0 832.07 66380.244

82 11 Skybridge Renewables LLC Skybridge Renewables Project 33 Los Angeles 90011 Solar PV Small 60.0 60.0 892.07 66380.244

43 12 Jamison 16530 Ventura, LLC Ventura Solar Los Angeles 91436 Solar PV Small 110.0 110.0 1002.07 66380.244

21 13 Broadstreet Energy Corp 14626 Blythe Panorama City 91402 Solar PV Small 53.6 53.6 1055.62 66380.244

70 14 SunStarter Solar XIX LLC KR Solar Los Angeles 90028 Solar PV Small 100.0 100.0 1155.62 66380.244

40 15 Goldwell Plaza, LLC Goldwell Solar Los Angeles 90057 Solar PV Small 50.0 50.0 1205.62 66380.244

60 16 SunStarter Solar XVIII LLC 12312 Solar Los Angeles 90064 Solar PV Small 150.0 150.0 1355.62 66380.244

44 17 Jamison Valley Holdings, LP Sherman Oaks Solar Sherman Oaks 91403 Solar PV Small 50.0 50.0 1405.62 66380.244

47 18 19809 Prairie, LLC Prairie Solar II Chatworth 91311 Solar PV Small 150.0 150.0 1555.62 66380.244

23 19 Broadstreet Energy Corp 6655 Wilkinson North Hollywood 91606 Solar PV Small 35.7 35.7 1591.32 66380.244

42 20 17000 Ventura, LLC Ventura Solar II Encino 91316 Solar PV Small 50.0 50.0 1641.32 66380.244

111 21 Rockingham Properties LP Foothill & Pinewood Center Tujunga 91042 Solar PV Small 72.3 72.3 1713.64 66380.244

113 22 S&H Sun Shine Inc. Camelot Apts Canoga Park 91304 Solar PV Small 35.8 35.8 1749.44 66380.244

69 23 SunStarter Solar XVI LLC 12200 Solar Los Angeles 90064 Solar PV Small 90.0 90.0 1839.44 66380.244

27 24 Broadstreet Energy Corp 17845 Sherman Way Reseda 91335 Solar PV Small 49.3 49.3 1888.74 66380.244

41 25 Wilshire Park Place, LLC Wilshire Solar IV Los Angeles 90010 Solar PV Small 100.0 100.0 1988.74 66380.244

38 26 3020 Wilshire LP Wilshire Solar I Los Angeles 90010 Solar PV Small 150.0 150.0 2138.74 66380.244

81 27 Skybridge Renewables LLC Skybridge Renewables Project 35 Los Angeles 90011 Solar PV Small 130.0 130.0 2268.74 66380.244

104 28 Mastercraft Iron Co., Inc. Mastercraft 110kW Solar PV North Hollywood 91605 Solar PV Small 96.6 96.6 2365.38 66380.244

72 29 SunStarter Solar XV LLC 12100 Solar Los Angeles 90064 Solar PV Small 80.0 80.0 2445.38 66380.244

65 30 SunStarter Solar XXXI LLC Figueroa Solar Los Angeles 90061 Solar PV Small 110.0 110.0 2555.38 66380.244

7 31 SKSC Solar II, LLC Saf Keep Melrose Los Angeles 90029 Solar PV Small 144.1 144.1 2699.46 66380.244

6 32 SKSC Solar III, LLC Saf Keep San Fernando Los Angeles 90065 Solar PV Small 144.1 144.1 2843.54 66380.244

112 33 S&H Sun Shine Inc. Independence Canoga Park 91304 Solar PV Small 44.8 44.8 2888.34 66380.244

39 34 2065 Wesix, LLC Wesix Solar II Los Angeles 90057 Solar PV Small 40.0 40.0 2928.34 66380.244

51 35 Laborers International Union of Local 300 Solar Los Angeles 90006 Solar PV Small 70.0 70.0 2998.34 66380.244

106 36 Allied Properties LP Figueroa & Ave.61 Center Los Angeles 90042 Solar PV Small 32.1 32.1 3030.482 66380.244

80 37 Skybridge Renewables LLC Skybridge Renewables Project 34 Los Angeles 90011 Solar PV Small 110.0 110.0 3140.482 66380.244

25 38 Broadstreet Energy Corp 15352 Vanowen Van Nuys 91406 Solar PV Small 65.5 65.5 3205.932 66380.244

62 39 SunStarter Solar XXXII LLC Sherman Solar II North Hollywood 91605 Solar PV Small 150.0 150.0 3355.932 66380.244

61 40 SunStarter Solar XXX LLC New Mart Solar Los Angeles 90014 Solar PV Small 80.0 80.0 3435.932 66380.244

59 41 SunStarter Solar XVII LLC 12233 Solar Los Angeles 90025 Solar PV Small 90.0 90.0 3525.932 66380.244

107 42 Cambridge Properties North Figueroa & Ave. 58-59 Center Los Angeles 90042 Solar PV Small 136.6 136.6 3662.537 66380.244

46 43 4322 Wilshire, LLC Wilshire Solar III Los Angeles 90010 Solar PV Small 50.0 50.0 3712.537 66380.244

68 44 SunStarter Solar XXXVI LLC Tuxford Solar Sun Valley 91352 Solar PV Small 100.0 100.0 3812.537 66380.244

85 45 Luxe Apartments, LLC Independence Solar Project Chatsworth 91311 Solar PV Small 105.2 105.2 3917.737 66380.244

18 46 Broadstreet Energy Corp 7739 Laurel Canyon North Hollywood 91605 Solar PV Small 46.8 46.8 3964.487 66380.244

24 47 Broadstreet Energy Corp 15951 Sherman Way Van Nuys 91406 Solar PV Small 38.7 38.7 4003.157 66380.244

22 48 Broadstreet Energy Corp 14612 Blythe Panorama City 91402 Solar PV Small 41.2 41.2 4044.377 66380.244

28 49 Broadstreet Energy Corp 13850 Victory Van Nuys 91401 Solar PV Small 107.7 107.7 4152.117 66380.244
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